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Ann Machado <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>

Newly assigned E-911 street address for 150 Park St in Portland, ME 04101 

Charles Wordell <cww@portlandmaine.gov> Wed, Jan 31, 2018 at 3:27 PM
To: Ann Machado <amachado@portlandmaine.gov>, Barbara Barhydt <bab@portlandmaine.gov>, Bradford Williams
<bcw@portlandmaine.gov>, Brian Stevens <bstephens@portlandmaine.gov>, Carolyn Dorr <cmh@portlandmaine.gov>,
Charles Wordell <cww@portlandmaine.gov>, CMP <gettingconnected@cmpco.com>, Erica Sterry <puc.gis911@maine.gov>,
Fairpoint 911 <fpe911dbmc@fairpoint.com>, Jennifer Munson <jmy@portlandmaine.gov>, Katherine Jones
<klj@portlandmaine.gov>, Kristen Bishop <kristen.f.bishop@usps.gov>, Maggie Willette
<maggie.willette@ottcommunications.com>, Maureen Dimatteo <maureen.e.dimatteo@usps.gov>, Philip DiPierro
<pd@portlandmaine.gov>, PWD <means@pwd.org>, Sue Jennings <sgj@portlandmaine.gov>, Susan Gorham
<susang@portlandmaine.gov>, Terence Walsh <tpw@portlandmaine.gov>
Cc: Ryan Deskins <rdeskins3@mac.com>

Good Afternoon,

I have been working with Ryan Deskins owner of the proposed bar currently under construction
in the Lafayette Building at the corner of Congress St and Park St.

This bar will be named "Sagamore Hill"

An entrance has been added to the Park St side of this building requiring a new street number assignment.

Enclosed, please find a map document depicting the location of this proposed business.

Mr. Deskins anticipates an opening some time in mid May 2018.

He has been copied on this email message.

Thank you, Charles 

--  
Charles W. Wordell Jr. Surveyor 
City of Portland, Maine 
Department of Public Works, Engineering 
207-874-8803    
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